Submitted by: Chairman of Assembly at the
Request of the Mayor

For Reading: June 11, 2002

ANCHORAGE,ALASKA
AR No~ 2002-200

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING THREE
HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS
($394,772) OF REVENUES FROM WITHIN THE ANCHORAGE PARKS AND RECREATION
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (461) FOR REPAIR OF BEN BOEKE #2 ICE RINK.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

Section 1. That Three Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Two Dollars
($394,772) is appropriated from within the Anchorage Parks & Recreation Capital
Improvement Fund (461) for repair of Ben Boeke #2 Ice Rink.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and approval
by the Anchorage Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly of Anchorage, Alaska, the -~=~ day of